Toltec Mesa Resources LLC

7823 Quintana Dr. NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico| (505)238-4770 | newcomer.b.tmr@gmail.com

March 8, 2024

Samantha Rynas sent via email only
Reclamation Specialist

Mining Act Reclamation Program (MARP)

Mining and Minerals Division —- EMNRD

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

RE: Reclamation Report, Cebolleta Exploration Project, Permit No. CIO18EM, Cibola County, NM
Dear Sam:

On behalf of Cibola Resources LLC (Cibola), we are submitting this Reclamation Report for the Cebolleta
Exploration Project, Permit No. CIO18EM. The purpose of this report is to summarize Cibola’s exploration and
reclamation activities as well as future plans. This is being provided for clarity following your site inspection on
March 5, 2024 as well as the online meeting with D.J. Ennis and Carmen Rose on February 5, 2024. This is not
intended to be a termination report.

Exploration drill holes were completed at 21 of the 22 permitted locations from August through November 2023.
Access conditions during this timeframe were generally good albeit with some minor delays caused by monsoonal
moisture. Expected surface disturbance was caused by drilling and support equipment along most overland access
routes and at individual drilling locations. Disturbance was minimized to the extent practicable and closely matched
the estimates in the permit application. No exploration activities occurred outside the biological and cultural
clearance zones.

The depths of each drill hole varied more than anticipated due to discontinuity of mineralization, the gentle dip of
the strata, and topography. For future drilling proposals, Cibola will overestimate drilling depths to account for this
uncertainty. Stratigraphy encountered was mostly comprised of dark gray, marine shales of the Cretaceous Mancos
Shale, followed by a thin bed of white-gray Cretaceous Dakota Sandstone that unconformably contacted bleached-
white Jurassic Jackpile Sandstone. Mineralized material was moved to offsite storage and unmineralized cuttings
were managed at the site and incorporated into the surface reclamation. When used, drilling mud was fully contained
in a closed loop system using a portable recycling tank. No mud pits were utilized.

At times, down-hole drilling conditions were challenging at both near-surface intervals and in the Jackpile
Sandstone, which proved to be softer, and less cemented than anticipated. Consequently, a few locations required
multiple attempts. In these instances, the first attempt was plugged and abandoned per the permit specifications and
a second attempt was initiated near first. No additional surface disturbance occurred in these instances. All footage
was plugged and abandoned in accordance with specifications in the permit and the Office of the State Engineer
(OSE). Monuments were placed at the top of each attempt and closure reports of successful holes were completed
by the drilling contractor and provided to OSE (see enclosures).

Following our online meeting with D.J. Ennis and Carmen Rose on February 5, 2024, Cibola resolved to complete
reclamation of all surface disturbance during the month of February 2024. To ensure successful seed germination,
Cibola elected to exceed the hand-broadcast requirements of the permit and drill-seeded all disturbed areas,



preceded by disking hard-packed areas or where the pre-existing vegetation was too damaged to regrow. After drill-
seeding, all areas were dragged with a chain harrow behind an ATV. Select areas were followed up with hand-
broadcast seeding and hand-raking as needed.

Based on availability from Southwest Seed, Inc. in Dolores, Colorado, the seed mix was slightly altered from the
original permit. The alteration was approved by Carmen Rose on February 9, 2024 and consisted of the following:

Species Ibs/acre
Alkali Sacaton Salado 2
Western Wheatgrass Arriba 16
Galleta Viva

Blue Grama Hachita
Bottlebrush Squirreltail
Spike Dropseed
Fourwing Saltbush
Winterfat

P EFEPDNOTWRS

The application rate is approximately double the recommended hand-broadcast rate. However, considering aridity
and wind conditions, Cibola elected to use this same high application rate with the drill-seeder. Cibola purchased
5-acres of the seed mix, which was pre-mixed and packaged in 1-acre allotments, enabling an easy calculation for
application. In total, approximately 3.5 sacks (equal to 3.5 acres) were applied via the drill-seeder and a remaining
half-sack was applied liberally via hand-broadcast in select areas. A copy of the original Seed Mix Analysis from
Southwest Seed is provided below:

Southwest Seed, Inc. o Y . .
- e s
§ 3618 Foad D0 Custom Bulk Seed Mixture Analysi
Dolores, CO 87323 LOT NO: 2024.0029 2/14/2024
70-565-87 : ;
pren PR IETR i Sp CIBOLA RESOURCES Variety: CEBOLLETA i+ SR
LotNo  Species  Varety ~__CL OR PURE  INERT CROP WEED Rstr Nox Live PLS TestDate Bulk LBS PLSLBS Pure%
2019.0089 SQUIRRELTAIL BOTTLEBRUSH PUEBLO s WA 97.09 291 000 000 NF NF 90  B738  03/28/23 28.61 % 1275
2019.0670 SPIKE DROPSEED COCHISE co 98.48 D84 000 068 NF NF 97 9553  05/01/23 10.47 10 473
20200472  ALKALI SACATON SALADO g co 99.02 049 033 016 NF _NF 88 8714  06/16/23 11.48 10 522
20220579 BLUE GRAMA HACHITA c co 89.35 1065 000 000 NF NF 98 8756  01/29/24 17.13 15 703
20220592 WESTERN WHEATGRASS ARRIBA c co 98.30 170 000 000 NF NF 83 8158  03/14/23 98.05 80 4425
20230494 GALLETA VIVA T 65.32 3375 083 000 NF NF 85 5552  0B/16/23 36.02 0 1080
20230676 FOURWING SALTBUSH VNS NM 84.79 000 1521 000 NF NF 92 7801  06/20/23 8.41 5 248
2024.0032 WINTERFAT VNS UT 8418 582 000 000 NF NF 55 5180 011224 9.65 5 041G
Pure. 9145% inert_7.89% Crop: 0.62% Weed: 0.04%  Total: 100.00% " Grand Total 217.82 170.00
REMARK: 5 BAGS. EACH BAG CONTAINS 43.56 BLK LBS (34 PLS LBS) TO SEED ONE ACRE BROADCAST
Noxious Weeds (seeds/b)

HOTICE TO BUYER - EXCLUSION OF WARKANTY AND LIMITATION e Wi rant that thee see8 suld b Ueen Tabeled a5 1equired 1 the State and Federal Seed Laws, and by law N0 OTHER WARRANTY 1S MADE, sxpresosd o noplied, INCLUDING without

himiation, THE MERCHANTABILITY, THE FERFORMANCE OF THE CROP AS TO YIELD OR QUALITY, OR THE FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR FURPOSES. 1\ s exprecdly a gmvhallhrlahllylmm w,m.wm-unmmy:w & of lass il be linted solely to the amount of the purchase prce of the seed Seed not
wmmmwmmadu-d (omes wvary e returned 10 b plare of pruchase i the wopened containers within 10 days. Under the “Cotaradn Seed Act” arbitration s required aseller of semd  Informat on abost thesremuarement may be obtamed from

Tor Cckusatn Commmmonn of Agnodbat

Upon completion and inspection of the surface reclamation, Cibola is requesting that the Mining and Minerals
Division (MMD) make a determination that the surface reclamation is complete. Cibola anticipates needing to
conduct future exploration activities under Permit No. CIO18EM. Those activities include 1) returning to a few of
the previously approved locations for additional drilling, due to the above-mentioned downhole complications; and
2) Cibola may want to add new, nearby drilling locations not previously permitted. We understand either activity
will require MMD approval. In anticipation of this potential future work Cibola desires to keep the full Financial
Assurance of $125,000 in place with MMD at this time. Also, Cibola anticipates extending this permit with a formal
request prior to the one-year anniversary.

Also, during your site visit on March 5, we visited locations of Cibola’s pending second minimal impact proposal,
referred to as the North Cebolleta Exploration Project (NCEP). Based on our online meeting on February 5, we
understand that MMD will consider NCEP to be a connected action to activities under Permit No. CI018EM. For
our own needs, Cibola desires to keep these permits and financial assurance separate but understands MMD will
not allow the combined active disturbance under both permits to exceed 5 acres. Therefore, Cibola is requesting



MMD consider disturbance acreage under Permit No. CIO18EM to be zero, or nearly so, such that NCEP can
proceed once approved.

Please let me know if you have any questions, would like additional information or discuss any of this.

Sincerely,
Toltec Mesa Resources LLC

Bob Newcomer
Principal

Attachments:  OSE Drill Hole Plug and Abandonment Reports
cc: Mike Thompson, Cibola Resources LLC (via email)

David J. Ennis, MMD Program Manager, MARP (via email)
Kevin Barnes, MMD Reclamation Specialist, MARP (via email)
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WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us
OSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELLTA  NO. OSE FILE NO(S).
, PODA0AS" RO-ATATA
]
£ WELLOWNER NAMEGS) PHONE éOPTIONAL)
& Cibola Resources, LLC 970-426-2924
Q
3
3 WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS cITY STATE ZIP
d 18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
S
g DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
£ v 35 172 17 . _
3 LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
= (FROM GPS) w *DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
= LONGITUDE
& DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling

DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/27/23 09/27/23 380 380 N/A

STATICWATERLEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETEDWELLIS: | ARTESIAN*add | : DRYHOLE [ @ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
é Centralizer info below (FT)
£ DRILLING FLUID: [ AR [~ MuD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
<
E DRILLING METHOD: [ ROTARY [ HAMMER |. CABLETOOL [_ OTHER - SPECIFY: %ﬁi’ii{gg}z IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS[™]
o]
=
z DEPTH (feet bgt) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERI}?L AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
g FROM TO DIAM (include eachlc“afing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
o i ? TYPE i i inch
2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
C
L}
<]
z
| N/A
=
=
a
o

LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

. DEPTH (feet bgl) D?E&E I:IO}];,E RANGE BY INTERVAL AMQUNT ﬁl—;ﬁgﬁ,
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)

5 0 380 5172 neat cement 59 trimmie

b=

-

=

-

=

(=l

Z

4

-«

-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS
fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM TO (fee (attach supplemental sheets to fully deseribe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y v N
200 280 75 grey shale Y v N
280 380 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y vV N
2 Y N
=
= Y N
3 Y N
8 Y N
=
© Y N
g
=) Y N
S Y N
&
S Y N
=
& Y N
= Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[rump  [JARLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY: (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELL TEST g1 ART TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
£ MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
=
-
n
<4
o
z
£ PRINTNAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« FPedro Pizano
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
= CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
S AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
Z.
% 2
S - - - &7
SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

1. GENERAL /WELL OWNERSHIP:
RG-A1414 POD-10 A3

State Engineer Well Number: o T
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC D " Phone No.: 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 18082 Hosd & -
City: Cortez State: co Zip code: il
II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
[§] Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Biewart Brofiiers Priling
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/06/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/06/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 17 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 69 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 380 fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: '299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A fibgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yos If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana | Af 1




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 469gals trimmie open hole
—1380
MULTIPLY BY AND DBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons
III. SIGNATURE:
I, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

e —— (P 2s

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Paaa ) af
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OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us

QSE POD NO. LLNO.) WELL TAG ID NO. QOSE FILE NO(S).
, POBSRLET RG-AT414
=
: WELL OWNER NAMEI(‘SK, PHONE éOPTIONAL)
G Cibola Resources, LL.C 970-426-2924
S
- WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE
d 18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
4
=]

DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS

Z WELL 35 172 17 . ,
- LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
§ (FROM GPS) w * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
% LONGITUDE
{g DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
—

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling

DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH .WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/27/23 09/27/23 380 380 N/A

STATIC WATER LEVEL N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELL IS: r_ ARTESIAN *add I—. DRY HOLE l— SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A

% Centralizer info below (FT)

£ DRILLING FLUID: I'— AIR [ MuD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud

«

E DRILLING METHOD: [~ ROTARY [~ mamMiEr [~ CABLETooL [~ OTHER - SPECIFY: ek PITLESS ADAPTER IS{7]
Q

B

z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERIéxL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include cach casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE

i . .

] i 2 TYPE i h
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
Q

)

<]

Z

= N/A

—

o

=4

a

o

DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE- X

g ot RANGE BY INTERVAL b Tot PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)

& 0 380 5172 neat cement 59 trimmie

=

<

=

-4

<

=

-

Z

Z

Lo

-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS
(foot INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
€e
FROM T0 ) (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y v N
200 280 75 grey shale Y v N
280 380 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N
- Y N
=
; Y N
5 Y N
Q
=} Y N
=
) Y N
&
< Y N
=}
=) Y N
<}
g Y N
a
= Y N
b Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD :
Crump  [JAIRLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
; MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
&
[
=)
wy
14
[~
5‘;
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
g CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION QOF WELL DRILLING:
<
5
';) -~ — 2
'; x - j

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



RG-A1414 RLB1 POD-9

1. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: ~
D

State Engineer Well Number:

. ’\VL ‘-\l‘g’ = -
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC b, (;O Phone No.: 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 19002 FogchG
City: SO State: co Zip code: 2121

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/06/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/06/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 17 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 58 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 380  fi below ground level (bg),

by the following manner: 1299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Dana 1 af"?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume  Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 469gals trimmie open hole
380
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 allans

cubic ards  x 201.97 allons

III. SIGNATURE:

I, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
// F—23

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Pana ¥ af?



WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

AGID NO.

WELL QWNER NAME](fi
Cibola Resources, LLC

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
18032 Road G

MINUTES
172

SECONDS

WELL 48

LOCATION

DEGREES
35

LONGITUDE

1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

LATITUDE N
(FROM GPS) w

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-A1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/08/23 09/10/23 400 400 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELLIS: [~ ARTESIAN*add | DRYHOLE | SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
E  DRILLING FLUID: I AR ™ mMup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole
<
E DRILLING METHOD: [~ ROTARY [ HamMER [~ caBLEToOL | OTHER - SPECIFY: e IEREIT PITLESS ADAPTER IS
=}
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BOREHOLE  CASING MéTERISL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL  SLOT
LZD FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
C . .
= i . 2 TYPE i h
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
S}
L}
Q
Z
= N/A
=
=4
[=)
o
DEPTH (feet bgl) LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
4  DIAM.(ehes RANGE BY INTERVAL bl et PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
= 0 400 5172 neat cement 60 trimmie
<]
<
=
%
=
[
Z
Z,
<
-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 25
25 175
175 325
325 400

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(foet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
o (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
25 brown top soil, and tan sand
150 brown shale and sandstone
150 tan shale and grey sandstone
75 dark gray sandstone

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

Cleomp AR LIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

WELL TEST

Pedro Pizano

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

MISCELLANEQUS INFORMATION:

WATER
BEARING?
(YES /NO)

Y v N

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y VN

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

6. SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE
FILE NO.

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

Ve ST

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

& A,
L_GENERAL/WELL OWNERSHIP: ®)
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 RLB20 POD-8 ‘f:\ * e
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC uj,] d a‘"“‘ Phone No. 970-426-2924
Mailing address: iS0ee TR
Clty Cortez State: co le code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: el Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/04/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/04/23
3) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 48 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 317 min, 91 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: ___490 __fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 129ging
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl

. . . Aug 28, 23

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yos If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Pana 1 AF?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 493gals trimmie open hole
—
—
q
e
=400
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

III. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

L

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

A F-23

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Paaa 9 af?



A L VY
5 % WELL RECORD & LOG
@+, s OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

W . Www.osestate.nm.us
2*

vIC

<: #LL 1?3 1D NO.
Copd

BT HLER

WELL QWNER NAME](_‘S c

LONGITUDE

Z.
=}
—
=
5 Cibola Resources,
g
1 WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
d 18032 Road G
=
a
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
Z WELL 35 172 74
- LOCATION LATITUDE N
é (FROM GPS) 5 W
4
[
&)
—

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-A1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE, DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/11/23 09/13/23 400 400 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL  NJA DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELL1S: [ 1 ARTESIAN *add [ DRY HOLE [, SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
Z Centralizer info below FT)
g DRILLING FLUID: [ AR i Mup ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole
«
= DRILLING METHOD: [ RoTarY [ mammer [ caBLETOOL [1 OTHER-SPECIFY: CHECK IEREIF PITLESS ADAP TERIST]
=]
=
E DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING Mg&lggL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= i . > TYPE 1 inch inches
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) ( )
Q
o3
Qo
£
- N/A
=
-1
=
o

DEPTH (feet bel LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

B (feet bel) D‘?g}‘\‘f HOﬁE RANGE BY INTERVAL AMOUNT ;ﬁ?&%ﬁ?
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
e 0 400 512 neat cement 60 trimmie
=
«
=
-4
<
o
=
z
z
<
-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bl) ESTIMATED

(fl :It)E INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
e
FROM To © (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y vV N
200 280 75 grey shale Y v N
280 400 120 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N
- Y N
=
= Y N
5 Y N
g Y N
=
o Y N
g
= Y N
8 Y N
]
2 Y N
=
= Y N
A Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[Qeuvp  [JAwrLFT  [JBAILER  [JOTHER- SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST o1 RT TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
£ MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
&
By
b
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
ce . // =75
SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

L_GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP:
RG-A1414 RLB23 POD-7 i

State Engineer Well Number: Y
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC Z.‘t ¥ ohone No.- 970-426-2924

Mailing address: 18092 FoRaeC ~J

City: C°"e? State: co Zip code: £1321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):
Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/05/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/05/23
3) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 74 sec
Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 25 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 400 i below ground level (bgl),
by the following manner: tagging

7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A  fibgl
. . . Aug 28, 23
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? L If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September §, 2009
Dama 1 nf2




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

Depth
(fubgh

(include any additives used)

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging
Material Used

Volume of

Material Placed
(gallons)

Theoretical Volume
of Borehole/ Casing

Placement
Method

(gallons)

(tremie pipe,
other)

Comments

(“casing perforated first”, “open
annular space also plugged”, etc.)

neat cement

400

IIl. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

L

1.234

493gals

MULTIPLY

BY AND OBTAIN

cubic feet X
cubic yards  x

201.97

7.4805 gallens
gallons

trimmie

open hole

, say that 1 am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

= Signature of Well Driller

y/x,

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Paaa ? afD



£ ™« WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us

QSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG IDNQ OSE FILE NO(S).
, POD17 Li131 It ¢ RG-A1414
e ¢
: WELL OWNER NAME](Ei ®) PHONE (OPTIONAL)
G Cibola Resources, LL.C CJ 970-426-2924
S -
3 WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
d 18032 Road G Cortez CcO 81321
2
a

DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS

% WELL 35 171 019 . _
= LOCATION LATITUDE ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
§ (FROM GPS) 4 w * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
E LONGITUDE
5 DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHITP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
-

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling

DRILLING STARTED DRILLINGENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLEDEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/19/23 10/19/23 350 350 N/A

STATIC WATERLEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN *add [~ DRY HOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
Z  DRILLING FLUID: [~ AR I_ MUD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
> R
= DRILLING METHOD: [ ROTARY [~ mamMeR |~ CABLETOOL [ OTHER- SPECIFY: CHECK HERE[F PITLESS ADAPTER IS
g INSTALLED
4
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MégilgEAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
‘27 FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
- 1 ? TYPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
@)
|
Qo
Z
= N/A
=
I~
a
o

LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

B DEPTH (feet bgl) D]?;)II\(AE HO:;E RANGE BY INTERVAL AMQUNT }l)\;l‘]il"cl-}lgﬂ)]a SI];
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)

5 0 350 5172 neat cement 52 trimmie

=

<

=

-4

<

=

-

Z

Z

Rar

-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
(fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
¢
FROM TOo ¢ (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 60 60 Tan sand and shale Y ¢N

60 255 195 gray shale and mudstone Y v N

255 332 77 gray sandstone Y v N

332 360 28 shale Y ¥N

Y N

= Y N
—

= Yy N

g Yy N
Q

S Y N
-

Q Y N
Q

Q Y N

g Y N
T

g Y N
a

; Y N

~ Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
Clpump  [JAIRLIFT [JBAILER [C]OTHER - SPECIFY: (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
; MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
&
=
v 23
Q
—
-4
5‘;
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
2 CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
«
5
D P
SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE ' WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

4\ LY
R 7.
L. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP; 2 * =
State Engineer Well Number: AGEATHEODNIF IS c o
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC O? Phone No.: 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 18055 Foed@
City: Cortez State: co Zip code: g1321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
Stewart Brothers Drilling

D Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 171 min, 019 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 314 min, 94 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 360 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA  § bgl

. . . Aug 28, 23

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Paaa 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.
For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:
Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 444gals trimmie open hole
ﬂ
q
—360
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4305 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = qgallons
III. SIGNATURE;:
I, Fiedio Fizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

L2 2

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana ? nf?



WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

LONGITUDE

www.ose.state.nm.us

OSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) TAGID
- POD-18 LJ118 )
5 o
= WELL QWNER NAME(S
5 Cibola Resources, ](_,l)_,C c( (j\'
g N
= WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
= 18032 Road G
4
= DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
% WELL 35 170 73
j LOCATION LATITUDE N
5 (FROM GPS) W
z
=
L]

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-Al414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/20/23 10/20/23 350 350 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: |~ ARTESIAN *add [+ DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
Z  DRILLING FLUID: F,' AIR ™ muD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
<
E DRILLING METHOD: [¥ ROTARY | Hammer | caBLETooL [~ OTHER- SPECIFY: f&’:ﬂii‘gf IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS[™]
Qo
=
zZ DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERIEAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE

u an . .
= i . > TYPE i h
2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
S}
&
Q
z
= N/A
=
[~
[=]
o
DEPTH (feet bl) LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
A RANGE BY INTERVAL o et PLACEMENT
FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
0 350 5172 neat cement 52 trimmie

3. ANNULAR MATERIAL

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

FILE NO. POD NO.

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022
TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)

FROM

40
260
335

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

TO

40
260
335
350

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS

(feet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES

(551
(attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)

40 Tan sand and shale

220 gray shale and mudstone
75 gray sandstone
15 shale

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

CruMp  [JARLIFT [IBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

WELL TEST

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

Pedro Pizano

WATER
BEARING?
(YES /NO)

Y wvN

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED
WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

6. SIGNATURE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

FILE NO.

e -5 rad =2

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP; =
"RG-A1414 POD-18 LJ118 A

State Engineer Well Number: Pic A
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC S 1 Y Phone No. 070-426-2924

Mailing address: 18032 Road G

City: Z°"¢? State: co Zip code: 51921

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Sisar BroiarsDrling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Lo Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 170 min, 73 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 314 min, 63 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 350 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: tagging
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Pama 1 AF72




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging
Depth Material Used
(ft bgl) (include any additives used)

Volume of

Material Placed
(gallons)

Theoretical Volume
of Borehole/ Casing

Placement
Method

(gallons)

(tremie pipe,
other)

Comments
(“casing perforated first”, “open
annular space also plugged”, etc.)

neat cement

1350

IIl. SIGNATURE:
I Pedro Pizano

1.234

432gals

MULTIPLY

BY AND OBTAIN

cubic feet X
cubic yards 3

201.97

7.4805 gallons
gallons

trimmie

open hole

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sl fiZee—

Signature of Well Driller

P25

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana 7 af?



&
~

~ “« WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

0. .
POB-To LsE

Cibola Resources,

1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

WELL QOWNER NAME](fi£

WELL TAG ID NO.

PP,
0 ¥ »

WELL QWNER MAILING ADDRESS
18032 Road G A y >
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
WELL 35 170 49
LOCATION LATITUDE N
FROM GPS
( ) LONGITUDE w

OSE FILE NO(S).
G-Al414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)

970-426-2924
CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CcO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION. TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/21/23 10/21/23 350 350 N/A
STATIC WATERLEVEL  N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELL1S:  [_] ARTESIAN *add [v] DRYHOLE  [_] SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
£ DRILLING FLUID: [ AR D MUD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
-«
E DRILLING METHOD: [7] RoTARY [ HaMMER [} CABLETOOL [[] OTHER - SPECIFY: C&gﬁﬁfg’i IP PITLESS ADAPTER IS[7]
o
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING M.(A}TERISL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
LZD FROM TO DIAM (include cach casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= ; mng > TYPE i i inchy
z (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
Q
2
<
Z
= N/A
=
-4
=}
o

DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

5 e D RANGEBY INTERVAL b ot PLACEMENT
o FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
g 0 350 5172 neat cement 52 trimmie
=
<
=
&
<
-
=}
Z
z
<
e
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO.

POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 60
60 233
233 350

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(feet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
i<
¢ (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
60 Tan sand and shale
173 gray shale and mudstone
117 gray sandstone

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

Cerome [JAIRLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

ESTIMATED

WATER YIELD FOR
BEARING? WATER-
(YES /NO) BEARING

ZONES (gpm)

Y N

Y VN

Y VN

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

v N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

WELL TEST

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

Pedro Pizano

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

6. SIGNATURE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

FILE NO.

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

DATE

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

rP
0 g (6
I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: o ﬁ' 5
State Engineer Well Number: RE-ATFODHISIS0 D,
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC L Vi Phone No 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 1E052 oseiG
City: SO State: co Zip code: 121

IIl. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 170 min, 49 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 314 min, 65 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 350 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 129ging
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA  fibgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Pana 1 Af?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging
Depth Material Used
(ft bgl) (include any additives used)

Volume of
Material Placed

Theoretical Volume
of Borehole/ Casing

Placement
Method

(gallons)

(gallons)

(tremie pipe,
other)

Comments
(“casing perforated first”, “open
annular space also plugged”, etc.)

neat cement

——1350

III. SIGNATURE:

1 Pedro Pizano

1.234

432gals

MULTIPLY

BY AND OBTAIN

cubic feet X

7.4805 gallons

cubic yards  x

201.97 gallons

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that e

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

trimmie

Signature of Well Driller

open hole

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State
ach and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

523

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Pana D Af?



1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

2. DRILLING & CASING INFORMATION

WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us
QOSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG ID OSE FILE NO(S).
POD-20 LJ111 RG-Al414
WELL OWNER NAMEEﬂ PHONE (OPTIONAL)
Cibola Resources, LLC 970-426-2924
WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE
18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
WELL 35 170 18
LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
(FROM GPS) W * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
LONGITUDE

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF W'E%L DRILLING COMPANY

WD-331 Joel H Stewart tewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/22/23 10/22/23 350 350 N/A

STATIC WATERLEVEL  N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: | ARTESIAN *add [+ DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
Centralizer info below (FT)
DRILLING FLUID: '7 AIR [_ MUD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud

DRILLING METHOD: [© ROTARY [~ HAMMER | CABLETOOL [ OTHER - SPECIFY: gg‘ﬁi{‘gf IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS
DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MgTERI}zSXL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT

FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE

i ? TYPE i i inch
(inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
N/A

LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

} DEPTH (feet bgl) D}?SII\{/IE HOII;E RANGE BY INTERVAL AMOUNT xi"ré]{sc;}[)}z gﬁ
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)

S 0 350 5172 neat cement 52 trimmie

[

-«

b

-4

«

wd

jom]

Z

Zz

<

-

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version (09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (fect bel) COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED ESTIMATED
THICKNESS i} WATER YIELD FOR

INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM TO (feet) (YES /NO) BEARING

(attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
ZONES (gpm)

0 45 45 Tan sand and shale v N

45 219 174 gray shale and mudstone v N
219 310 91 gray sandstone

310 350 40 Shale

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

T T T T N N O O RV
LR
zZ 2z Z zZ Z Z z Z Z Z 2 Z 2 %2 2z 2 Z 2 2

=

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
Cdrump  [JARLFT  [JBAILER [ JOTHER- SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
—
wn
'; MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
5
7]
<
-
g
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPER VISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
§ CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
5 s
a' / 7'7 . / — 9_ Zj
-

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



Q\,l C «
L_GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: 2' e
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 POD-20 LJT11 A
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC ~0OV*? Phone No.. 970-426-0924
Mailing address: 18032 Road G
City: CO1¢? State: co Zip code: 2132’

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

D Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
3) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 170 min, 18 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 314 min, 43 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 350 fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1899ing
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8§, 2009

Pama 1 nf"?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume  Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin Method Comments
(ft bgh) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged™, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 432gals trimmie open hole
350
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet % 7.4805 allons

cubic ards x 20197 allons

III. SIGNATURE:

y, Pedro Pizano , say that T am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
// —_

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Paaa ? nf?



1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us
OSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG ID NO. OSE FILE NO(S).
POD-21 LJ29 RG-A1414
WELL QWNER NAME}(fL PHONE (OPTIONAL)
Cibola Resources, LL.C 970-426-2924
WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
18032 Road G Cortez CcO 81321
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
WELL 35 170 18
LOCATION LATITUDE N * ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
(FROM GPS) w *DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
LONGITUDE

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling

DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/22/23 10/22/23 330 330 N/A

STATICWATER LEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN *add [ DRYHOLE [ ! SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A

% ‘Centralizer info below FD)

£ DRILLING FLUID: [© AR [~ mMup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud

2 v,

E DRILLING METHOD: [, ROTARY [ HAMMER [ CABLETOOL [ OTHER- SPECIFY: f&'ﬁigggﬁ IF PITLESS ADAPTER 1S
ol

=

z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERI}/E&L AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
CZJ FROM TO DIAM (include each] :afing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= i > TYPE i i inchy
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
O

3

<]

Z

= N/A

=

=1

a

i

DEPTH (feet bel) LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

g i (ot RANGE BY INTERVAL ot ot PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) if usin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes acin below (cubic feet)

5 0 330 5172 neat cement 46 trimmie

H

<

2

=

<

o

=)

Z

4

<

3
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS
(fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
(5]
FROM TO (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 50 50 Tan sand and shale Y ¢N
50 212 162 gray shale and mudstone Y v N
212 330 118 gray sandstone Y vV N
Y N
Y N
- Y N
-
= Y N
& Y N
S Y N
=
Q Y N
S
= Y N
8 Y N
Qo
g Y N
g
= Y N
L Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm).
Crump  [JaRurr  [JBAILER  [JOTHER - SPECIFY: (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST  START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
@
£ MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
&
[-™
o]
73
4
o4
z
2 PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
& CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
S AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
!
z
e //
3 o . P - -

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & L,OG Version 09/22/2022

FILENO. POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

s z(
L_GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: %
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 POD-21 LJ29 ) \ *
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC \"/ . 4 S 070-426-2924
Mailing address: 18082 Reseit o
City: CoMe State: co Zip code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Wb-sst Expiration Date: Aug 81,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/09/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/09/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 170 min, 18 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 313 min, 96 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 330 fi below ground level (bg),

by the following manner: t2gging
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Pana 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(fi bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 407gals trimmie open hole
el
—
g
1330
MULTIPLY BY AND QOBTAIN
cubicfeet  x 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = qgallons

IIL._SIGNATURE:
1 Pedro Pizano

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

P22

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana? Af?



Q‘" "l’€.
$
N %
~ WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us
OSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) r‘yxpeNo. OSE FILE NO(S).
POD-22 LJ31 R RG-Al414
3 Ry
: WELL QOWNER NAME](Eﬂ PHONE (OPTIONAL)
5 Cibola Resources, LLC ~ 970-426-2924
b=
-
-t WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp
2 18032 Road G Cortez co 81321
z
[=]
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
Z WELL 35 170 18
Y LOCATION LATITUDE N * ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
é (FROM GPS) W * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
E LONGITUDE
= DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
T

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/28/23 11/01/23 360 360 N/A

STATICWATERLEVEL ~ N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETEDWELLIS: [ ' ARTESIAN *add [+ DRYHOLE [ ! SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
: DRILLING FLUID: IT AIR r MUD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
<
E DRILLING METHOD: [©. ROTARY [* HAMMER [_ CABLETOOL [ OTHER-SPECIFY: CHECK HEREIF PITLESS ADAPTER IS[7]
ol
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MégfggL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
<] FROM TO DIAM . . . CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
Z . (include each casing string, and TYPE . inch (inches)
‘2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches)
&)
)
<
Z,
= N/A
=
-4
=1
o

LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

) DEPTH (feet bgl) D]S;gl}\{dE HO}I;E RANGE BY INTERVAL AMQUNT ﬁgﬁ% (131?[
5 FROM TO - (inches) * if usin ntralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes cin below (cubic feet)

= 0 360 5172 neat cement 53 trimmie

=

-«

=

-4

<

=

-’

Z

r4

<

-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILENO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
(fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
e
FROM To © (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 50 50 Tan sand and shale Y v N

50 205 155 gray shale and mudstone Y VN

205 350 155 gray sandstone Y VN

350 360 10 shale Y v N

Y N

- Y N
-

;‘ Y N

S Y N

g Y N
=

) Y N
g

= Y N

8 Y N
&)

2 Y N
=

&= Y N

-+ Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA. TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[COeump  [Jawrirr  [IBamER  [JOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST  GTART TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
@
5 MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
-9
=)
[74]
4
-4
E
£ PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING 1S A TRUE AND
£  CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
S AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
«
&
@ - . > //— -2
Y-}

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

QLIC
L._GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: QY Y,
State Engineer Well Number: NO-A1414 POD-22 LJ31 < Y% 4
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC OO = ‘1 Phone Nos 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 1E0SS Fibad S ]
City: SO State: co Zip code: B132"

I. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: > ~art Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):
Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/09/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/09/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 170 min, 18 sec
Longitude: 107 deg, 313 min, 61 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 360 fi below ground level (bgl),
by the following manner: 12gging

7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A i bgl
. . ) Aug 28, 23
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Paca 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 444gals trimmie open hole
B
i
1360
ﬂ
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = qgallons

III. SIGNATURE:;:
1 Pedro Pizano

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

VT i

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Panad nf



ap

Q
$ * WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

BT HAER ey

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-A1414

STATE ZIP
CcO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

Z
e
: WELL QWNER NAME](fi PHONE (OPTIONAL)
G Cibola Resources, LLC 970-426-2924
S
— _ WELL OWNER MATLING ADDRESS CITY
d 18032 Road G Cortez
=
=
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS

z
% WELL 35 172 74
5 LOCATION LATITUDE N

FROM GPS) 5
% ¢ LONGITUDE w
5 DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
-

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH(FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/11/23 09/13/23 400 400 N/A
STATICWATER LEVEL  NJA DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: | . ARTESIAN *add | DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
5 Centralizer info below (FT)
= DRILLING FLUID: [~ AR ™ mMup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole
> ‘

: CHECK HERE IF PITLESS ADAPTER 1S
% DRILLING METHOD: [ ROTARY |~ HAMMER [ CABLETOOL [ OTHER - SPECIFY: TSTALLED O
= .
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéIT{EAlIz)IgL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL  SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
7 i . 2 TYPE i i inches
g (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
&}
E]
&}
Z
= N/A
-
p—
-1
a
o
DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

B e RANGE BY INTERVAL b et PLACEMENT
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin  entralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
5 0 400 5172 neat cement 60 trimmie
=)
<
=
-1
-
=
—
Z
F4
-«
-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS 0
(fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM TO e (attach supplemental sheets to fully deseribe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N

25 160 135 brown shale Y v N

160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y vV N

200 280 75 grey shale N’ vV N

280 400 120 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N

- Y N
=

z Y N

g Y N
&

=} Y N
=

=) Y N
g

3 Y N

8 Y N
&}

S Y N
=

= Y N

- Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[CJeump  [JAIRLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST o1 ART TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
-
N
= MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
=™
jon]
[754]
<4
=
z
S PRINTNAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
©  CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
= AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
&
Z / oe/ ; ,&VW/ //— ”‘2€)7
=

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



L. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number:

& 7
RG-A1414 RLB23 POD-7 A A
Cibola Resources LLC CO*.:‘ 970-426-2924

Well owner: Phone No.:
Mailing address: i80S oeile
City: Cortez State: o8 Zip code: i

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1)
2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

7
8

9

Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Drilling

New Mexico Well Driller License No.: M Expiration Date:

Aug 31,2024

Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):
Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano

Date well plugging began: 11/05/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/05/23
GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 74 sec
Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 25 sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 400 fi below ground level (bgl),
by the following manner: tagging

Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A g bgl

Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23

Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

DPane 1 nf7?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bel) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 493gals trimmie open hole
—
=——1400
g
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons
IIl. SIGNATURE:
L, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

e

ignature of Well Driller

N P-27

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dace 3 nf?



]| g

§

° “* WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.0se.state.nm.us

8%5605) I\LISQ(%VELL NO.) WELL N

WELL QWNER NAME](i
Cibola Resources, LLC

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS

LONGITUDE

1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

18032 Road G
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
WELL 35 168 56
LOCATION LATITUDE N
(FROM GPS) w

OSE FILE NO(8).
RG-A1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLINGENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/05/23 09/07/23 300 300 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL  N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN*add | DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
Z Centralizer info below FT)
g DRILLING FLUID: [ AR [ MUD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole
-«
E DRILLING METHOD: [ ROTARY |~ HAMMER | CABLETOOL | OTHER - SPECIFY: &%ﬁiﬁggf JF PITLESS ADAPTER IS[™]
=]
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MégfggL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL  SLOT
Qo FROM TO DIAM . . X CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
4 ok (include each casing string, and ch (inches) (inches)
2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches)
Q
£
Qo
Z
= N/A
=
Lol
-
=]
«
DEPTH (feet bel LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
. (feet bel) Iﬁgﬁﬁ HOﬁE RANGE BY INTERVAL AMOUNT %ig%gi
=< FROM TO -(inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes acin below (cubic feet)
& 0 300 5172 neat cement 48 trimmie
=
«
=
-4
<
|
=)
Z
Z
<
L]
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (fect bgl) ESTIMATED

THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
(Foc) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM To & (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 10 10 brown top soil, sandstone Y v N

10 125 115 tan sandstone and tan shale Y v N

1256 210 100 tan shale and grey sandstone Y vV N

210 300 90 dark gray sandstone Y vV N

Y N

- Y N
=

; Y N

g Y N
Q

Qe Y N
=

= Y N
g

d Y N

= Y N
g

% Y N
=

= Y N

-+ Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
Cruvp  [Jarurr  [JBAILER  [JOTHER - SPECIFY: (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST o1 ART TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7]
S MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
&
[
175]
1<
o
z
B PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
2 CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
S AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
R
&
(71: w - // — Z
-]

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

S 4
L_GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: < %
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 LJ25 <ﬁ\ A’ O
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC \-?'}“r 3 4 Phone No. 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 882 Fos & ]
City: Cortez State: oo Zip code: i

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/03/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/03/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 168 min, 56 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 312 min, 6 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 300 fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl

. . . Aug 28, 23

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9 Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? e If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Paaas 1 ~f?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume  Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 370gals trimmie open hole
300
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = allons
cubic ards  x 201.97 = allons

III. SIGNATURE:

I, Pedro Pizano , say that 1 am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Daca? nf?



g g

$ L)
4 %
S . WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us
OSE POD NO.(WELL NO.) WELL OSE FILE NO(S).
, BooTL Y RG-A1414
g
= WELL OWNER NAME(S PHONE (OPTIONAL)
S Clbola Resources, L1.C 7 g’ 970-426-2924
(=] (\
i}
| WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
d 18032 Road G Cortez CcO 81321
z
= DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
% WELL 35 168 52 )
5 LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
OM GPS * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
% ER ) LONGITUDE w
S DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling

DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED ~ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/08/23 09/10/23 320 320 N/A

STATICWATERLEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN *add | DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A

% Centralizer info below (FT)

= DRILLING FLUID: ™ AR [ MuD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole

< 3

=  DRILLINGMETHOD: | ROTARY [~ Hammer I~ CABLETOOL | OTHER - SPECIFY: CHECK HERE IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS
g INSTALLED

“ [+

4 DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERIgL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
LZ'D FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
- i . 2 TYPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (nches)
Q

3

&}

Zz,

= N/A

=

=1

(=]

o

DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

g o o RANGE BY INTERVAL bt o PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes acin below (cubic feet)

5 0 300 512 neat cement 50 trimmie

=

«

p=

=]

<

=

-

Z

Zz

«

]
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
THIC ss COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -
INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
FROM TO (feet) ] .
(attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
0 10 10 brown top soil, sandstone
10 125 115 tan sandstone and tan shale
125 210 100 tan shale and grey sandstone
210 320 110 dark gray sandstone

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

[deump  [JARLIFT [CBAILER [CJoTHER - sPECIFY:

ESTIMATED

WATER YIELD FOR
BEARING? WATER-
(YES /NO) BEARING

ZONES (gpm)

Y wvN

Y vV N

Y v' N

Y v N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELLTEST  START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
@
§  MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
B
-
wn
4
=
z
£ PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
v Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
2 CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
= AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
R
&
- . S -2

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: < )%’ o

State Engineer Well Number: HGATEERLIS PO &)f v Q4

Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC T Phone No.. 970-426-2924

Mailing address: 15052 Aeads

City: Z°"e? State: co Zip code: &1

1I. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7
8)

9)

Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Drilling

New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date:

Aug 31,2024

Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):
Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano

Date well plugging began: 11/04/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/04/23
GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 168 min, 52 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 311 min, AN sec, WGS 84
Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: t299ing

Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: ____N/ A fibgl

Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23

Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Pana 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume  Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, eic.)
neat cement 1.234 395gals trimmie open hole
300
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 allons

It

cubic ards  x 201.97 allons

III. SIGNATURE:

I, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Pana? Af?



g Ty
&

* WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

j '

1

QSE POD NO. (WELL NO.)

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-A1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE aid
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

WELL ID NO.
z POD-16 LJ124 s '&
S & Q
E  WELL OWNER NAME(S *&
< .
O Cibola Resources, ](iC d d
S
3 WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
S 18032 Road G
2
a
2 DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
< WELL 35 171 9
i LOCATION LATITUDE N
e FROM GPS
= ( ) LONGITUDE w
{j DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
-

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER

NAME OF WEISL DRILLING COMPANY

WD-331 Joel H Stewart tewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/18/23 10/18/23 360 360 N/A
STATIC WATERLEVEL  N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN*add [ DRYHOLE  [_| SHALLOW.(UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
E  DRILLING FLUID: [ AR [ Mup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
> .
E DRILLING METHOD: [_ ROTARY [ HAMMER [} CABLETOOL [_' OTHER- SPECIFY: IC]\IHSET%{IEESE IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS
Qo
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MgTERIé\L AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL  SLOT
$C  FROM TO DIAM ) R/ . . CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
Z inch (include each casing string, and ch (inches) (inches)
ﬁ (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches)
&)
3
€]
Z
= N/A
=
-4
a
o
DEPTH (feet bel) LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
4 o o RANGE BY INTERVAL b ot PLACEMENT
s FROM TO - (inches) if usin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes acin below (cubic feet)
= 0 360 512 neat cement 55 trimmie
=
«
=
-4
<
=
(=)
Z
4
“
3]
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 50
50 260
260 342
342 360

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(fict) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
o (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
50 Tan sand and shale
210 gray shale and mudstone
82 gray sandstone
18 shale

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

[Jepump  [JAIRLIFT [IBAILER [JOTHER - SPECIFY:

WELL TEST

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

Pedro Pizano

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

WATER
BEARING?
(YES /NO)

Y wN

Y ¥N

Y v N

Y vV N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

6. SIGNATURE

ae///-/%f‘,#//

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE
FILE NO.

-25

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

< J"’o
L. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: < )a. ®)
State Engineer Well Number: e Of.. a2\
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC ) “dda ;hone No.: 970-426-2924
Mailing address: ig00seRgadiC
City: Cortez State: co Zip code: eiae!

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 171 min, 29 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 315 min, 24 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 360 fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: t299ing
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA — § bgl

. . . Aug 28, 23

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana 1 af?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume  Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casin Method Comments
(ft bgh) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 444gals trimmie open hole
360
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 allons

cubic ards X 201.97

allons

III. SIGNATURE:

I, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
/ -2

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Pane D AfD
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~ % WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

8%369%)41@%\%’5‘%L NO.) WELL TAG ID NO.

WELL QWNER NAME](fi
Cibola Resources, LLC

WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
18032 Road G

DEGREES MINUTES
WELL 35 171

LOCATION

SECONDS
9

LONGITUDE

1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER

LATITUDE N
(FROM GPS) W

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-Al1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

NAME OF WELSL DRILLING COMPANY

LICENSE NO. ¥
WD-331 Joel H Stewart tewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/18/23 10/18/23 380 380 N/A
STATIC WATERLEVEL  NJA DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELLIS: [ } ARTESIAN *add [v" DRYHOLE [ | SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
; DRILLING FLUID: ITJ AIR D MUD ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: Started on air and flnlshed with mud
> vi
E DRILLING METHOD: [7* ROTARY [ % HAMMER |+ CABLETOOL [ | OTHER - SPECIFY: CHECK HPRE IFPITLESS ADAFTER 5
Q
=
Z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERIQL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
g FROM TO DIAM (include eachlc“afing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= ; ? YPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
&}
£
o
Z,
= N/A
=
=4
=
o
DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
. (fect el BORE HOLE RANGE BY INTERVAL AMOUNT METHOD OF
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
E 0 380 5172 neat cement 58 trimmie
=
<
=
-4
<
—
=)
Z
z -
<
3
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 280
280 365
365 380

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(foet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
o (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
280 Tan to gray sand to shale
85 gray sandstone
15 shale

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

[CJeump  [JARLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

WELL TEST

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

Pedro Pizano

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

WATER
BEARING?

(YES /NO)

v N
v N
v N

z

I S T T e e S RS R R O RO R RO "

Z 2 2 =z zZ 2Z Z Z z =z 2Z zZ Z zZ zZ Z Z

<

TOTAL ESTIMATED
WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

6. SIGNATURE

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE
FILE NO.

~o-2z

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

L. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP:

State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414POD-14LJ126 "

Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC .z. Bl Phone No.. 070-426-2924

Mailing address: 18032 Road G V:) Y

City: Sertez State: co Zip code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: il Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
3) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 7 min, 9 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 315 min, 55 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of pluggmg as: 380 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A " fibgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana 1 Af2




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement

Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gatlons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)

neat cement 1.234 469gals trimmie open hole

=-——1380

MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 gallons

1. SIGNATURE:

1, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

s e P23

Signature of Well Driller Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Paaa 9 af?



OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-A1414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY Z1p

STATE
Cortez CO 81321

* ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
* DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

L S Y
§ o
o %
S % WELL RECORD & LOG
4 )
L - ¥ OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
3 >
NI
XWM” www.ose.state.nm.us
1912 ¢
OSE POD NO. LL NO. WELL TAG
, PODAIRIZ™
e
; WELL QWNER NAME](fi
S Cibola Resources, LLC
)
-
= WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS
: 18032 Road G
z
a
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
Z WELL 35 171 63
i LOCATION LATITUDE N
g TRV onaimupe w
z
= DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
T

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED ~ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/08/23 10/08/23 390 390 N/A
STATICWATERLEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELL1S: [ | ARTESIAN *add [ DRYHOLE [ * SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% "Centralizer info below (FT)
£ DRILLING FLUID: AR [t Mup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
<
) CHECK HERE IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS
% DRILLING METHOD: [} ROTARY [_] HAMMER [ CABLETOOL [ OTHER - SPECIFY: NSTALLED O
&
Z  DEPTH (fect bgl) BOREHOLE  CASING MéTERIéL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL  SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
Z i : : TYPE i i inch
z (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
Q
2
<]
Z
= N/A
=
-4
=
o~
DEPTH (feet bel LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
; T RANGE BY INTERVAL bl ot PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
= 0 390 5112 neat cement 58 trimmie
=
«
=
%
=l
[
z
z,
<
L
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO.

POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
(feet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
el
FROM To (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N

25 160 135 brown shale A% v N

160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y v N

200 280 75 grey shale Y vV N

280 390 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N

- Y N
o=

; Y N

) Y N

g Y N
=

Q Y N
Q

e Y N

8 Y N
<}

co= Y N
a

= Y N

A Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[Cepump  [JARLIFT  [JBAILER [ JOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
5 MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
&
=)
w
S
-
5‘;
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
g CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
: 7 : 2
Z - /— - 24
<& ’

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



LAV
L_GENERAL/ WELL OWNERSHIP: oy 3%
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 POD-13 A12 oA nb"
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC [ Co‘v Phone No- 070-426-2924
Mailing address: 105 oad G
City: o2 State: co Zip code: 2121

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1)
2)

3)

4)

3)

6)

7
8

9)

Stewart Brothers Drilling

Name of well drilling company that plugged well:

WD-331

New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024

Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):
Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano

Date well plugging began: 11/07/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/07/23
GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, A min, 63 sec
Longitude: 107 deg, 316 min, 93 sec, WGS 84

Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 390 fibelow ground level (bgl),
by the following manner: tag9ing

Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A  fibgl

Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23

Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Pana 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Phugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 481gals trimmie open hole
1390
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = qgallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons
III. SIGNATURE:
P Pizan . .
1, edio PiZano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

/é?m

ignature of Well Driller

P28

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Daaa 3 Af?



| Ty

§ . % WELL RECORD & LOG

-

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us

QSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG ID OSE FILE NO(S).
, POD-15A%7 RO-A 1414
=
: WELL QWNER NAMEfi PHONE (OPTIONAL)
o Cibola Resources, C 970-426-2924
S
i WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS STATE ZIP
d 18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
2
[=]
Z. DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
< WELL 35 171 08 X _
= LOCATION LATITUDE N ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
é (FROM GPS) w * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
% LONGITUDE
s DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE
=

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/17/23 10/18/23 380 380 N/A
STATICWATERLEVEL  NJ/A DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ARTESIAN *add [~: DRYHOLE [} SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
g Centralizer info below FT)
S DRILLING FLUID: [ AR [ Mup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
2 v. .
E DRILLING METHOD: [~ ROTARY [ HAMMER [_ CABLETOOL [] OTHER - SPECIFY: CmHsETiIiEEEgE IFPITLESS ADAPTER IS
o
B
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERIEAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include cach casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
z . ring, TYPE . . inch
7 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
&)
3
<}
z
= N/A
=
&
a
i
DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
I e D RANGE BY INTERVAL b et PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes  in below (cubic feet)
E 0 380 5172 neat cement 58 trimmie
-
<
=
-
<
-
=
Z
Z
<
L
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & L.LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bel) COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED e
THICKNESS WATER | YIELD FOR
(foct) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
HROH TO & (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y v N
200 280 75 grey shale Y v N
280 380 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N
- Y N
2
= Y N
s Y N
Qo
[« Y N
-
g Y N
g
2 Y N
=)
= Y N
o
£ Y N
a
= Y N
1 Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD :
[Cdrume  [JAIRLIFT [CIBAiLER [C]OTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
5> | MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
&
=)
n
g
&
g
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« |Pedro Pizano
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
E CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
&
2 _,Z'e'///, M S~ 25

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG (Version 09/22/2022)

FILE NO. | pop NO. | TrRN NoO.




PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

bOD 7
I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: 7 o)
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 POD-12 A8 o * I
Well owner: CiPola Resources LLC 457> Phone No.: 2704262924
Mailing address: 18032 Road G
City: Gonez State: co Zip code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: il Expiration Date: Aug 81,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/08/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/08/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 7 min, 08 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 315 min, 57 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 380 ft below ground level (bg),

by the following manner: tagging
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Paae 1 Anf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 469gals trimmie open hole
—
—
e
1380
-
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

III. SIGNATURE:
I Pedro Pizano

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

S~

o

Signature of Well Driller

P28

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dame 3 af 2



1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us
QSE POD NQ. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG ID NQ. OSE FILE NO(S).
BODT2AS RG-AI414
WELL OWNER NAME](fi PHONE (OPTIONAL)
Cibola Resources, LLC 970-426-2924
WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIp
18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
WELL DEG:;%EES M]%\I;J:Il“ ES SECONDS
LOCATION LATITUDE ° N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
(FROM GPS) 55 w *DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
LONGITUDE

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/08/23 10/09/23 390 390 N/A

STATIC WATERLEVEL ~ N/A  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: | . ARTESIAN *add [v: DRY HOLE [ | SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A

% Centralizer info below (FT)

£  DRILLING FLUID: [ ar ™ mup ADDITIVES — SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud

<

E DRILLING METHOD: [~ ROTARY [ - HAMMER [ CABLETOOL [} OTHER - SPECIFY: CCK HEREIE PITLESS ADAPTER IS[T]
=}

|59

Z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE  CASING MéTERIEAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WAL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
- i . 2 TYPE i i inch
2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
J

%

Q0

Z

= N/A

=

Ll

=

a

o

DEPTH (feet bal LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

. (fect be) 132&5 HOtE RANGE BY INTERVAL AMOUNT ;"{i{gﬁ%ﬁi

= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)

5 0 390 51/2 neat cement 58 trimmie

=

e

=

-1

R

=

[

z

4

<

L
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LLOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTI (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS 9
(foot) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
FROM TO o (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y vV N
200 280 75 grey shale Y vV N
280 390 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y vV N
=l Y N
=i
; Y N
& Y N
8 Y N
=
e Y N
g
3 Y N
=]
= Y N
&4
< Y N
g
= Y N
h Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA. TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[eump  [Jawrvirr  []BAILER  [JOTHER - SPECIFY: (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

z WELL TEST o1 ART TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
@
£ MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
=
-
7 2}
1~
Z
E
£ PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
%  CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
B AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
h
-
&
7 . //- — 25
A¥-1

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: ’2700 4 N
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 POD-12A8 =t _,3,{ a")
Cibola Resources LLC r~ = 970-426-2924
Well owner: w (fhone No.:
Mailing address: 18032 Road G N‘d
City: ki State: co Zip code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
WD-331

Stewart Brothers Drilling

Aug 31,2024

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Expiration Date:
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/07/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/07/23
3) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 171 min, 9 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 315 min, 55 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 390 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 12gging
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA ¢ bgl

. . . Aug 28, 23

8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer:
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Dane 1 AfD




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.
For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:
Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 481gals trimmie open hole
-390
—
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cuhic fest X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

IIl. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

L

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

P

Signature of Well Driller

Y ot

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Danad nf?



1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

WELL TAGID

WELL QWNER NAME](R
Cibola Resources, LI.C

L OWNER MAILING ADDRESS

WEL
18032 Road G

WELL

LOCATION
(FROM GPS)

MINUTES
171

DEGREES

SECONDS
35 89

LATITUDE

LONGITUDE

OSE FILE NO(S).
RG-Al414

PHONE (OPTIONAL)
970-426-2924

CITY STATE ZIP
Cortez CO 81321

N * ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND

W * DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
10/06/23 10/07/23 400 400 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL  N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED
COMPLETED WELL1S: | ARTESIAN*add [ ' DRYHOLE [ : SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
E  DRILLING FLUID: [ AR D MUD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud
«
E DRILLING METHOD: | * ROTARY [ HAMMER [ CABLETOOL [, OTHER- SPECIFY: s ENELE PITLESS ADAPTER IS[7]
=]
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING M(A}TERIEAL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing siring, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= i > TYPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
@)
3
Qo
Z
= N/A
-
i
=4
=]
i
DEPTH (fect bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
q O (o RANGE BY INTERVAL ubie et PLACEMENT
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin below (cubic feet)
= 0 400 5172 neat cement 61 trimmie
=
<
=
-4
<
=
[
Z
7z
<
-
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO.

POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 25
25 160
160 200
200 280
280 400

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(feet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
e (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
25 brown top soil, and tan sand
135 brown shale
40 tan shale and grey sandstone
75 grey shale
120 dark grey shale and sandstone

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

Meome  [JARLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

WELL TEST

5. TEST; RIG SUPERVISION

Pedro Pizano

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

WATER
BEARING?
(YES /NO)

Y v N

Y v N

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y VN

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

.

6. SIGNATURE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE
FILE NO.

Fe . 7 A 25

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

. . . = - . . . . . . 3 [l . . . = . . - . - . . . .

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

A ADb,
I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: '®) {_‘
State Engineer Well Number: RGASISPORH A7 O )%’ ®
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC - : I\XJ‘\ Phone No.. 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 18082Noad @ B
City: Z°me* State: co Zip code: £1321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

3] Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Driflng

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: it Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/06/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/06/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 171 min, 89  sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 316 min, 69 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 400 fibelow ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: t2gging
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: N/A g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Daoa 1 nf7




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 493gals trimmie open hole
=400
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons
III. SIGNATURE:
I, Pedro Pizano , say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments

-are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

SAA27

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Paacn I AfD



P T

§~ ™+ WELL RECORD & LOG

OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER

www.ose.state.nm.us

QSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL FAG ID,NO. OSE FILE NO(S).
, PODBHLET SPLY RG-AL414
g o
: WELL OWNER NAME](ELC PHONE (OPTIONAL)
U Cibola Resources, O 2 970-426-2924
S
= WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS Y CITY STATE
s 18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
2
a
Z DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
< WELL 35 172 17 X ,
2 LOCATION LATITUDE N ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
4 (FROM GPS) w *DATUMREQUIRED: WGS 84
;7 LONGITUDE
s DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/26/23 09/27/23 390 390 N/A

STATICWATERLEVEL ~ NJA  DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: [ ] ARTESIAN *add [_] DRYHOLE [  SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A

% Centralizer info below (FT)

&  DRILLING FLUID: [T AR [ mup ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud

-«

E DRILLING METHOD: |~ ROTARY [_. HAMMER [ CABLETOOL | * OTHER - SPECIFY: leéﬁi‘iggg‘p‘ IFPITLESS ADAPTER IS
=}

=

Z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERI]?L AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include cach casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
£ . ing string, TYPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
&}

£

Qo

Z

= N/A

=

=4

a

3

DEPTH (feet bl LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

4 T RANGE BY INTERVAL bt PLACEMENT
< FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes  in below (cubic fect)

% 0 390 5172 neat cement 59 trimmie

=

-

=

-1

<

=

[

Z

z

<

]
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER YIELD FOR
THICKNESS
(fec) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
ee
FROM TO (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)
0 25 25 brown top soil, and tan sand Y v N
25 160 135 brown shale Y v N
160 200 40 tan shale and grey sandstone Y v N
200 280 75 grey shale Y v N
280 300 110 dark grey shale and sandstone Y v N
2 Y N
=
= Y N
8 Y N
8 Y N
=
9 Y N
g
et Y N
= Y N
Q
< Y N
g
g Y N
=~ Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
Y N
METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA. TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
Meump  [JariLFr  [IBAILER  [JOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
=
1723
5 MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
&
[
7
S
[~
,&;
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
« Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
E CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
<
&
: - R S - 27
b

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



PLUGGING RECORD

NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engineer prior to plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC

g¥Lic
I. GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: A * v
State Engineer Well Number: ROAIGIAY FOR ALEH «%
Well owner: Cibola Resources LLC (@ PY —Phone No. 970-426-2924
Mailing address: 18052 Boad S
City: Z°"e? State: co Zip code: 5121

1. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:

Stewart Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: Wb-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/06/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/06/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 17 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 58 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 390 i below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: t2gging
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA  fibgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? G If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Paaa 1 nf?




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 481gals trimmie open hole
g
—
et
1390
=
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

1. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

I

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

: Signature of Well Driller

P2

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Pama V) nf?



1. GENERAL AND WELL LOCATION

WELL RECORD & LOG
OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
www.ose.state.nm.us

QSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL TAG ID NO. OSE FILE NO(S).
PODB RLBT8 RG-A 1414
WELL OWNER NAMEisi PHONE (OFTIONAL)
Cibola Resources, LLC 970-426-2924
WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP
18032 Road G Cortez CO 81321
DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
WELL 35 172 44
LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
(FROM GPS) w *DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
LONGITUDE

DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS — PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIJIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO, NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
WD-331 Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED  DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT)  DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
09/24/23 09/26/23 400 400 N/A
STATIC WATER LEVEL  N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: [ | ARTESIAN *add [ | DRYHOLE  [_] SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) IN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% ‘Centralizer info below FT)
: DRILLING FLUID: D AIR E MUD ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and fInIShed Wlth mud
<
E DRILLING METHOD: [_] ROTARY [, HAMMER [_; CABLETOOL [_] OTHER - SPECIFY: o HEREIR ITLESS ADAPTER IS[7]
o
=
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING MéTERI]?L AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
LZD FROM TO DIAM (include each}c“adsing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
7 i : TYPE i i inch
% (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameter) (inches) (inches) (inches)
Q
L]
Qo
z,
= N/A
=
-1
a8
o

DEPTH (fest bel LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-
5 T o RANGE BY INTER VAL b Tt PLACEMENT
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate the s acin  low (cubic feet)
= 0 400 5172 neat cement 60 trimmie
=
«
=
[~
-
=
-’
Z
Z,
<
)
FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO.

TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl)
FROM TO
0 25
25 160
160 200
200 280
280 400

4. HYDROGEOLOGIC LOG OF WELL

COLOR AND TYPE OF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED -

THICKNESS
(feet) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES
[+
(attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units)
25 brown top soil, and tan sand
135 brown shale
40 tan shale and grey sandstone
75 grey shale
120 dark grey shale and sandstone

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA:

Cpump  [JAIRLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY:

MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:

WATER
BEARING?
(YES /NO)

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y ¥N

Y VN

Y VN

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):

ESTIMATED
YIELD FOR
WATER-
BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,
START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.

PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME

z WELL TEST
o

]

w

o

>

~

=

[

=

74}

2

=

o

@

=

= b

« FPedro Pizano
=

&

o)

™

<

4

&

=

@n

3

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE

FILE NO.

DATE

CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:

= . S22

WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

POD NO. TRN NO.



I._GENERAL / WELL OWNERSHIP: ) AP’%

State Engineer Well Number: kAl bivion 9‘_1 )é" :

Well owney: Co012 Resources LLC A &-A Phone No. 270-426-2924

Mailing address: 18032 Road G -

City: Cortez State: = Zip code: 81321

1. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:
Stewart Brothers Drilling

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well:
2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/05/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/05/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 172 min, 44 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 318 min, 59 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 400 fi below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1299ing
7) Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
9) Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009

Paca 1 Af?D




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 493gals trimmie open hole
=y
teeoawd
ST—
—
—y
1400
—
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

III. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

I,

, say that I am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

P22

Date

Version: September 8, 2009

Pane D AfD



o 1N
b s WELL RECORD & LOG
, E
@, a’ 5€ OFFICE OF THE STATE ENGINEER
4 a“‘“'v._ e S
N www.ose.state.nm.us
*I9iz *
OSE POD NO. (WELL NO.) WELL 1 9 OSE FILE NO(S).
7 POD 4 RLB83 RG-A1414
o
£ WELL QWNER NAME](_‘SL PHONE (OPTIONAL)
& Cibola Resources, LLC o 970-426-2924
Q
=
7 WELL OWNER MAILING ADDRESS cITYy STATE ZIP
d 18032 Road G Cortez CcO 81321
z
e DEGREES MINUTES SECONDS
Z WELL 35 168 73 _
= LOCATION LATITUDE N *ACCURACY REQUIRED: ONE TENTH OF A SECOND
§ (FROM GPS) 5 w *DATUM REQUIRED: WGS 84
= LONGITUDE
% DESCRIPTION RELATING WELL LOCATION TO STREET ADDRESS AND COMMON LANDMARKS - PLSS (SECTION, TOWNSHIIP, RANGE) WHERE AVAILABLE

LICENSE NO. NAME OF LICENSED DRILLER NAME OF WELL DRILLING COMPANY
- Joel H Stewart Stewart Brothers Drilling
DRILLING STARTED DRILLING ENDED ~ DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL (FT) BORE HOLE DEPTH (FT) ~ DEPTH WATER FIRST ENCOUNTERED (FT)
08/22/23 08/31/23 270 270 N/A

STATIC WATER LEVEL N/A DATE STATIC MEASURED

COMPLETED WELLIS: | ARTESIAN *add | DRYHOLE [ SHALLOW (UNCONFINED) TN COMPLETED WELL N/A
% Centralizer info below (FT)
£ DRILLING FLUID: ™ AR [~ mMup ADDITIVES - SPECIFY: started on air and finished with mud core hole
«
E DRILLING METHOD: [ ROTARY | HAMMER | CABLETOOL | OTHER-SPECIFY: E&F‘Ti’ii‘EEgE IF PITLESS ADAPTER IS[7]
=}
=9
z DEPTH (feet bgl) BORE HOLE CASING Mé'}l;illi)IgL AND/OR CASING CASING CASING WALL SLOT
% FROM TO DIAM (include each casing string, and CONNECTION INSIDE DIAM. THICKNESS SIZE
= i > TYPE i i inches
2 (inches) note sections of screen) (add coupling diameten) (inches) (inches) (inches)
&)
£
&}
Z
= N/A
=
-4
=)
S

LIST ANNULAR SEAL MATERIAL AND GRAVEL PACK SIZE-

. DEPTH (feet bgl) Dﬁgﬁf HO]I;E GE BY INTERVAL AMQUNT ;}{Eﬁ;&% gﬁ
= FROM TO - (inches) ifusin Centralizers for Artesian wells- indicate thes acin below (cubic fect)

5 0 270 512 neat cement 45 trimmie

E-n

<

=

o

<

=

=}

Z

z

«

L

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



DEPTH (feet bgl) ESTIMATED

THICKNESS COLOR AND TYPE QF MATERIAL ENCOUNTERED - WATER , YIELD FOR
(fect) INCLUDE WATER-BEARING CAVITIES OR FRACTURE ZONES BEARING? WATER-
cCl
FROM To (attach supplemental sheets to fully describe all units) (YES /NO) BEARING
ZONES (gpm)

0 15 15 brown top soil, sandstone Y v N

15 100 85 brown sandstone and shale Y v N

100 200 100 tan shale Y v N

200 270 70 dark gray sandstone Y v N

Y N

= Y N
Yl

; Y N

5 Y N
<]

Q Y N
-

O Y N
g

S Y N

= Y N
3

& Y N
a

z Y N

- Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

Y N

METHOD USED TO ESTIMATE YIELD OF WATER-BEARING STRATA: TOTAL ESTIMATED

WELL YIELD (gpm):
[Clpump  [JAIRLIFT [CIBAILER [CJOTHER - SPECIFY: (epm)

TEST RESULTS - ATTACH A COPY OF DATA COLLECTED DURING WELL TESTING, INCLUDING DISCHARGE METHOD,

% WELL TEST START TIME, END TIME, AND A TABLE SHOWING DISCHARGE AND DRAWDOWN OVER THE TESTING PERIOD.
7
S MISCELLANEOUS INFORMATION:
=
=)
[t
74]
2
~
r[;_;
E PRINT NAME(S) OF DRILL RIG SUPERVISOR(S) THAT PROVIDED ONSITE SUPERVISION OF WELL CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN LICENSEE:
«, Pedro Pizano

THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT, TO THE BEST OF HIS OR HER KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND
§ CORRECT RECORD OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED HOLE AND THAT HE OR SHE WILL FILE THIS WELL RECORD WITH THE STATE ENGINEER
E AND THE PERMIT HOLDER WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER COMPLETION OF WELL DRILLING:
]
6 .
Z ) L P2
e

SIGNATURE OF DRILLER / PRINT SIGNEE NAME DATE

FOR OSE INTERNAL USE WR-20 WELL RECORD & LOG Version 09/22/2022

FILE NO. POD NO. TRN NO.



NOTE: A Well Plugging Plan of Operations shall be approved by the State Engine‘e) 1?11‘0! (t{) plugging - 19.27.4 NMAC
A

3
< Y
X =
State Engineer Well Number: RG-A1414 BRLB83 PY

_ Cibola Resources LLC . 970-426-2924

Well owner: Phone No.:
Mailing address: | 002 10ad G
City: itk State: co Zip code: 81321

II. WELL PLUGGING INFORMATION:

1) Name of well drilling company that plugged well: Stewart Brothers Drilling

2) New Mexico Well Driller License No.: WD-331 Expiration Date: Aug 31,2024
3) Well plugging activities were supervised by the following well driller(s)/rig supervisor(s):

Joel H Stewart - Pedro Pizano
4) Date well plugging began: 11/03/23 Date well plugging concluded: 11/03/23
5) GPS Well Location: Latitude: 35 deg, 168 min, 73 sec

Longitude: 107 deg, 314 min, 54 sec, WGS 84

6) Depth of well confirmed at initiation of plugging as: 270 ft below ground level (bgl),

by the following manner: 1299Ing
7 Static water level measured at initiation of plugging: NA g bgl
8) Date well plugging plan of operations was approved by the State Engineer: Aug 28, 23
N Were all plugging activities consistent with an approved plugging plan? Yes If not, please describe

differences between the approved plugging plan and the well as it was plugged (attach additional pages as needed):

Version: September 8, 2009
Pane 1 nf9




10) Log of Plugging Activities - Label vertical scale with depths, and indicate separate plugging intervals with
horizontal lines as necessary to illustrate material or methodology changes. Attach additional pages if necessary.

For each interval plugged, describe within the following columns:

Plugging Volume of Theoretical Volume | Placement
Depth Material Used Material Placed of Borehole/ Casing Method Comments
(ft bgl) (include any additives used) (gallons) (gallons) (tremie pipe, (“casing perforated first”, “open
other) annular space also plugged”, etc.)
neat cement 1.234 333gals trimmie open hole
g
i
270
MULTIPLY BY AND OBTAIN
cubic feet X 7.4805 = gallons
cubic yards  x 201.97 = gallons

1II. SIGNATURE:

Pedro Pizano

L

, say that 1 am familiar with the rules of the Office of the State

Engineer pertaining to the plugging of wells and that each and all of the statements in this Plugging Record and attachments
are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Signature of Well Driller

SEP-2 2

Date

Version: September 8, 2009
Dana 7 Af?
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